

Boxirhat PS-462/2025 (Reg. No: GR-131/2025)
CNR No. - WBCB09-000172-2025
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No-05
Dt: 24.02.2026

Today the case is fixed for appearance of CCL and Plea.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Now the record is taken up for the purpose.

The substance of the accusation u/s-108/351(2)(3)/3(5) of BNS is read over to the CCL in bengali language to the effect that “on 09.11.2025 at about 20:00 hrs you and your associates took complainant’s son at Purna Kabiraj Rashmela, Takoamari in furtherance of common intention. Where his son has been mentally tortured and also abeted him for committing suicide and threatened hime with dire consequences. As a result, his son lost his patience and committed suicide by hanging on next date” to which he pleaded not guilty by saying “aami nirdosh” and claims to be tried as per law.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-1.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **20-03-2026** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar